Event Number	18-151 Addendum 1	Organization	Lincoln Purchasing
<b>Event Title</b>	Corrugated Metal Culvert Pipe, Project No.	Workgroup	Lincoln Purchasing
<b>Event Description</b>	If you need assistance in preparing your bid	Event Owner	Robert Walla
Event Type	Bid	Email	rwalla@lincoln.ne.gov
Issue Date	5/24/2018 01:47:02 PM (CT)	Phone	1 (402) 441-8309 x
Close Date	6/6/2018 12:00:00 PM (CT)	Fax	1 (402) 441-6513 x

Responding Supplier	City	State	Response Submitted	Lines Responded	Response Total
Ace Eaton Metals	Kearney	NE	6/6/2018 08:35:53 AM (CT)	21	\$70,959.67
Metal Culverts, Inc.	Jefferson City	MO	6/4/2018 09:36:06 AM (CT)	21	\$75,736.00
CONTECH Engineered Solu	itions Lincoln	NE	6/6/2018 08:23:41 AM (CT)	21	\$77,372.86

Please note: Lines Responded and Response Total only includes responses to specification. No alternate response data is included.

				Ace Eaton Metals		Metal Culverts, Inc.		CONTECH Engineered Solutions LLC	
				Total Price	\$70,959.67	Total Price	\$75,736.00	Total Price	\$77,372.86
Line #	Description	QTY	иом	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
1	24" Culvert Pipe, Type 3	376	Linear Feet	\$16.70	\$6,279.20	\$18.75	\$7,050.00	\$18.52	\$6,963.52
2	36" Culvert Pipe, Type 3	96	Linear Feet	<u>\$29.50</u>	\$2,832.00	\$31.75	\$3,048.00	\$35.62	\$3,419.52
3	48" Culvert Pipe, Type 3	84	Linear Feet	<u>\$57.40</u>	\$4,821.60	\$59.60	\$5,006.40	\$59.22	\$4,974.48
4	60" Culvert Pipe, Type 3	108	Linear Feet	<u>\$87.90</u>	\$9,493.20	\$94.85	\$10,243.80	\$98.27	\$10,613.16
5	30" Round Equivalent Culvert Pipe, Type 3	230	Linear Feet	<u>\$26.25</u>	\$6,037.50	\$30.10	\$6,923.00	\$29.18	\$6,711.40
6	36" Round Equivalent Culvert Pipe, Type 3	182	Linear Feet	<u>\$31.90</u>	\$5,805.80	\$35.10	\$6,388.20	\$35.98	\$6,548.36
7	42" Round Equivalent Culvert Pipe, Type 3	62	Linear Feet	\$53.15	\$3,295.30	\$54.25	\$3,363.50	\$ <b>50.16</b>	\$3,109.92
8	18" Stock Culvert Pipe, Type 3	360	Linear Feet	<u>\$12.35</u>	\$4,446.00	\$12.80	\$4,608.00	\$14.25	\$5,130.00
9	24" Stock Culvert Pipe, Type 3	240	Linear Feet	<u>\$16.35</u>	\$3,924.00	\$17.15	\$4,116.00	\$17.67	\$4,240.80
10	30" Stock Culvert Pipe, Type 3	240	Linear Feet	<u>\$25.50</u>	\$6,120.00	\$26.15	\$6,276.00	\$26.94	\$6,465.60
11	36" Stock Culvert Pipe, Type 3	60	Linear Feet	\$31.40	\$1,884.00	<u>\$31.15</u>	\$1,869.00	\$33.90	\$2,034.00
12	48" Stock Culvert Pipe, Type 3	60	Linear Feet	<u>\$56.05</u>	\$3,363.00	\$57.70	\$3,462.00	\$57.70	\$3,462.00
13	60" Stock Culvert Pipe, Type 3	60	Linear Feet	<u>\$88.60</u>	\$5,316.00	\$92.60	\$5,556.00	\$94.70	\$5,682.00
14	72" Stock Culvert Pipe, Type 3	60	Linear Feet	\$106.20	\$6,372.00	\$110.50	\$6,630.00	\$112.90	\$6,774.00
15	18" Stock Connecting Band, Type 3	7	Each	<u>\$18.50</u>	\$129.50	\$25.60	\$179.20	\$28.50	\$199.50
16	24" Stock Connecting Band, Type 3	5	Each	<u>\$24.50</u>	\$122.50	\$34.30	\$171.50	\$35.34	\$176.70
17	30" Stock Connecting Band, Type 3	5	Each	<u>\$38.25</u>	\$191.25	\$52.30	\$261.50	\$53.80	\$269.00
18	36" Stock Connecting Band, Type 3	1	Each	<u>\$47.10</u>	\$47.10	\$62.30	\$62.30	\$68.40	\$68.40
19	48" Stock Connecting Band, Type 3	1	Each	\$140.12	\$140.12	\$115.40	\$115.40	\$115.00	\$115.00
20	60" Stock Connecting Band, Type 3	1	Each	<u>\$127.20</u>	\$127.20	\$185.20	\$185.20	\$189.50	\$189.50
21	72" Stock Connecting Band, Type 3	1	Each	\$212.40	\$212.40	\$221.00	\$221.00	\$226.00	\$226.00

Line #	Att#	Attribute Name	Attribute Note	Ace Eaton Metals	Metal Culverts, Inc	CONTECH Engineered Solutions L
Header	1	Instructions to Bidders	I acknowledge reading an	Yes	Yes	Yes
Header	2	Specifications	I acknowledge reading an	Yes	Yes	Yes
Header	3	Purchase Order, Contract	The City/County Purchasi	Tom Bokenkamp t	c JUSTIN VANHALL -	Richard D. Ludwig,
Header	4	Delivery	State number of delivery	30 Days	75 DAYS A.R.O.	57
Header	5	Contact	Name of person submitti	Cody Vrbka	MICHAEL L. RACKE	Richard D. Ludwig
Header	6	Tax Exempt Certification I	Materials being purchase	Yes	Yes	Yes
Header	7	Employee Class Act Affida	I acknowledge if awarded	Yes	Yes	Yes
Header	8	Recycling of Corrugated C	I acknowledge that I must	Yes	Yes	Yes
Header	9	U.S. Citizenship Attestatio	Is your company legally co	: No	NO	Yes
Header	10	Electronic Signature	Please check here for you	Yes	Yes	Yes
Header	11	Agreement to Addendum	Respondent hereby certif	Yes	Yes	Yes

Responding Supplier	Signature Full Name	Signature Email	Supplier Notes
Ace Eaton Metals	Cody Vrbka	cody@acenebraska.com	All Culverts are Riveted and made according NDOT specifications.
Metal Culverts, Inc.	MICHAEL L RACKERS	sales@metalculverts.com	
CONTECH Engineered Solu	itions Richard D. Ludwig	rludwig@conteches.com	